

SHRI VASANTRAO BANDUJI PATIL TRUST'S

APPASAHEB BIRNALE COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, SANGLI

(Approved by AICTE, C.O.A New Delhi, Affiliated to Shivaji University Kolhapur) District – Sangli 416416

Criterion -VII

Institutional Values and Best Practices

Key Indicator 7.1

Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities



SHRI VASANTRAO BANDUJI PATIL TRUST'S

APPASAHEB BIRNALE COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, SANGLI

(Approved by AICTE, C.O.A New Delhi, Affiliated to Shivaji University Kolhapur)
South Shivajinagar, Sangli Miraj Road, Sangli-416146. Ph. No- (0233) 2320294, 2322336.
Website- www.abcasangli.edu.inAffiliated: Shivaji University Kolhapur

Principal: - Dr. Arundhati P Wategave Ph.D.

7.1.6_Quality audits on environment and energy are regularly undertaken by the institution

7.1.6. The institutional environment and energy initiatives are confirmed through the following:

- 1. Green audit
- 2. Energy audit
- 3. Environment audit
- 4. Clean and green campus recognitions/awards
- 5. Beyond the campus environmental promotional activities



SHRI VASANTRAO BANDUJI PATIL TRUST'S

APPASAHEB BIRNALE COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE, SANGLI

(Approved by AICTE, C.O.A New Delhi, Affiliated to Shivaji University Kolhapur)
South Shivajinagar, Sangli Miraj Road, Sangli-416146. Ph. No- (0233) 2320294, 2322336.
Website- www.abcasangli.edu.in Affiliated: Shivaji University Kolhapur

7.1.6.1. The institutional environment and energy initiatives are confirmed through the following:

Sr. No	The institutional environment and energy initiatives are confirmed through the following	Options Available	Link for the Relevant Documents
1	Green Audit	Yes	View Document
2	Green Audit Certificate	Yes	View Document
3	Energy Audit	Yes	View Document
4	Energy Audit Certificate	Yes	View Document
5	Environment Audit	Yes	View Document
6	Environment Audit Certificate	Yes	View Document
7	Clean and green campus recognitions/awards	No	-
8	Beyond the campus environmental promotional activities	Yes	View Document